

## **Additional Payable Diagnosis Code for PET Procedure Code 78608**

Information posted February 26, 2016

Effective March 1, 2016, for dates of service on or after January 20, 2016, diagnosis code G249 will be added as a payable diagnosis for procedure code 78608 for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Providers may refer to the current *CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual*, section 16.2.9, "Positron Emission Tomography (PET)," for a list of additional payable diagnosis codes.

**Note:** *Other diagnoses require prior authorization and may be considered on a case by case basis. Prior authorization requests will be reviewed by the CSHCN Services Program Medical Director or designee.*

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.